GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1738
ANSWERED ON 10/12/2024

PM SURYA GHAR YOJANA
1738. SHRI LAHAR SINGH SIROYA

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the status of implementation of PM Surya Ghar Yojana in Karnataka; and
(b) the details of the number of applicants and beneficiaries of the scheme in Karnataka, so far?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b) As per data available on the National Portal for PM Surya Ghar Muft Bijli Yojana, a total of 1.17 lakh applications have been received for the state of Karnataka as on 03.12.2024.

Further, a total of 5,297 residential households have been benefitted in the state of Karnataka through installation of solar rooftop under the scheme.
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